FORM PTO-1595 KE ((Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark (
OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	25136
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy th
 Name of conveying party(ies): Robert L. Draper, Dennis D. Rogers X IndividualsAssociation General PartnershipLimited Partnership Corporation - State: Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cubic Defense Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9333 Balboa Avenue City San Diego State CA Zip 92123 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative der attached: Yes No_x(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x_No
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/988,019	plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached?Yes _x_No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: 	e 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Michael H. Jester	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: The Law Offices of Michael H. Jest Symphony Towers, Suite 2560 750 B Street	
City: San Diego State: California Zip: 9210	
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document. <u>Michael H. Jester</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover 	oing information is true and correct and any atteched copy is a <u>AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA</u>
Mail documents to be recorded v COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A	with required cover sheet information to: ND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS TON, D.C. 20231
MyFiles\CLIENT\0685\044\Assign Cvr Sht.wpd	PATENT
	REEL 9643 ERAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Robert L. Draper, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12230 Riesling Court, San Diego, California 92131, USA; and Dennis D. Rogers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9919 Hawley Road, El Cajon, California 92020, USA, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CUBIC DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, with an office at 9333 Balboa Avenue, San Diego, California 92123, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "AREA WEAPONS EFFECT SIMULATION SYSTEM AND METHOD" by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1997, Serial No.08/988,019 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

C:\MyFiles\CL:ENT\0685\044\assignment.frm

1

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at <u>SAN DIEGO</u> this <u>7th</u> day of <u>December</u>,

1998.

Date: 7 December 1998

ROBERTY P

Linda M. Milford

Date: 7 Hecember 1998

DENNIS D ROGERS

Londa M. Mulford

C. MyFiles/CL/ENT/0685/044/assignment frm

RECORDED: 12/14/1998